
21-SEP-20 02:34 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 733,039  10,250,597  29,959,003

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 618,052
 114,987

-77.7
-91.6

 7,546,077
 2,704,520

-58.7
-67.6

 21,261,613
 8,697,390

-32.8
-39.2

-82.3 -61.5 -34.8

 14,036  131,446  321,184

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-63.0 -48.8 -28.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,030  19.4  12,261 -6.0  21,653 -7.0

 56,294  368,093  722,451

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-21.8 -14.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
EWR’s total passenger activity posted the lowest 
percentage and volume drops among our airports (-
82.3 percent/-3.41 million travelers). The domestic 
sector saw its traffic fall by 77.7 percent (-2.152 million
passengers). In order, United, American, Delta and 
Alaska  experienced a combined decline of 1.939 
million passengers. International passenger traffic 
slumped by 91.6 percent. The 1.258-million passenger 
drop was led by United, Air Canada, SAS, Porter and 
Emirates  which together carried 917,928 fewer 
travelers. Total cargo activity at EWR dropped by 13.4 
percent (-8,694 tons). The decline was wholly driven by
the international sector’s 41.6 percent decline (-9,568 
tons) as domestic cargo improved. United, SAS, 
Emirates, UPS and British Airways recorded double-
digit tumbles. EWR’s domestic cargo volume posted 
its first improvement of 2020 (+2.1 percent/+874 tons). 
Kalitta Air, UPS and United (+503 tons/+17.5 percent) 
led growth with double-digit gains.
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-13.4

 11,841
 1,819

 376

 104,170
 23,894
 3,382

 246,620
 65,196
 9,368

-56.8
-79.8
-75.7

-45.2
-58.9
-59.9

 3,151  21,234  43,337-28.4 -39.4 -27.8

 42,872
 13,422

 2.1
-41.6

 267,704
 100,389

-13.2
-38.1

 498,072
 224,379

-9.5
-23.4

 38,125
 0

 3,150
 8,558

 183,630
 30,337

 153,293

-84.8
-100.0
-93.4
-89.1
-81.7
-89.0
-78.9

 544,084
 10,249

 111,674
 174,942

 2,361,954
 562,253

 1,799,701

-64.6
-73.9
-61.7
-67.6
-62.3
-66.8
-60.6

 1,625,766
 41,453

 369,072
 577,147

 7,141,609
 1,976,243
 5,165,366

-39.4
-44.1
-30.1
-40.1
-35.1
-34.6
-35.3

-26.1
-35.0
-34.8

Non Revenue Passengers  34,696 -70.0  377,741 -50.1  946,828 -26.9

 100,393 -83.7  1,561,369 -60.6  4,599,697 -33.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  3,244 -72.5  40,631 -49.4  102,742 -27.6
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UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
FRONTIER AIRLINES
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
SAS
LUFTHANSA
EMIRATES AIRLINES
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR INDIA
ALLEGIANT AIR
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
AER LINGUS

Airline Name

 14,146,305
 1,469,714
 1,642,758
 1,279,846
 1,105,167

 750,420
 0

 360,303
 311,020

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 127,626
 0
 0

Domestic

 5,297,031
 186,092

 0
 758

 41,376
 0

 431,873
 4,625

 0
 297,613
 266,059
 240,094
 237,211
 155,963
 146,639
 138,848
 132,351

 0
 99,097
 97,799

Intl

 19,443,336
 1,655,806
 1,642,758
 1,280,604
 1,146,543

 750,420
 431,873
 364,928
 311,020
 297,613
 266,059
 240,094
 237,211
 155,963
 146,639
 138,848
 132,351
 127,626
 99,097
 97,799

Total
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 65.0
 70.5
 76.0
 80.3
 84.1
 86.6
 88.0
 89.3
 90.3
 91.3
 92.2
 93.0
 93.8
 94.3
 94.8
 95.2
 95.7
 96.1
 96.4
 96.8

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
KALITTA AIR LLC
SAS
ATLAS AIR
EMIRATES AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EL AL
EUROWINGS
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR CANADA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
LOT POLISH
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
AIR INDIA
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES

Airline Name

 328,776
 149,594
 144,049
 14,501
 13,371
 10,124
 9,771
 7,151
 6,458
 5,096
 5,076
 5,015
 2,732
 2,494
 2,308
 2,171
 2,100
 2,050
 1,518
 1,294

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

197.1 48

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 197.1  16
International Passenger Service

 25.3  12

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 217.5

 6.5

 9

 13

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

27.9 25@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

225 73

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 21,261,613

 1,008,559

 1,282,347

 724,633

 398,202

 4,577,258

 706,391

Passengers

 498,072

 2,320

 4,032

 5,116

 302

 187,369

 25,240

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
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3
4
5
6
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8
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12
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 45.5
 66.2
 86.2
 88.2
 90.0
 91.4
 92.8
 93.8
 94.6
 95.4
 96.1
 96.8
 97.1
 97.5
 97.8
 98.1
 98.4
 98.7
 98.9
 99.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 148.4
 48.7

 14
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 22.7
 2.6

 4
 8

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 181.7
 15.4

 35
 13

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 2
 2

 13
 6

 0.1
 4.7
 2.9

 11.8
 8.4


