Aviation Department

EWR's total passenger activity posted the lowest percentage and volume drops among our airports (-82.3 percent/-3.41 million travelers). The domestic sector saw its traffic fall by 77.7 percent (-2.152 million passengers). In order, United, American, Delta and Alaska experienced a combined decline of 1.939 million passengers. International passenger traffic slumped by 91.6 percent. The 1.258-million passenger drop was led by United, Air Canada, SAS, Porter and Emirates which together carried 917,928 fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at EWR dropped by 13.4 percent (-8,694 tons). The decline was wholly driven by the international sector's 41.6 percent decline (-9,568 tons) as domestic cargo improved. United, SAS, Emirates, UPS and British Airways recorded doubledigit tumbles. EWR's domestic cargo volume posted its first improvement of 2020 (+2.1 percent/+874 tons). Kalitta Air, UPS and United (+503 tons/+17.5 percent) led growth with double-digit gains.

Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JULY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	618,052	-77.7	7,546,077	-58.7	21,261,613	-32.8
International	114,987	-91.6	2,704,520	-67.6	8,697,390	-39.2
Total Revenue Passengers	733,039	-82.3	10,250,597	-61.5	29,959,003	-34.8
Non Revenue Passengers	34,696	-70.0	377,741	-50.1	946,828	-26.9
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	100,393	-83.7	1,561,369	-60.6	4,599,697	-33.7
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	11,841	-56.8	104,170	-45.2	246,620	-26.1
International	1,819	-79.8	23,894	-58.9	65,196	-35.0
General Aviation	376	-75.7	3,382	-59.9	9,368	-34.8
Total	14,036	-63.0	131,446	-48.8	321,184	-28.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	2,030	19.4	12,261	-6.0	21,653	-7.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	3,244	-72.5	40,631	-49.4	102,742	-27.6
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	42,872	2.1	267,704	-13.2	498,072	-9.5
International	13,422	-41.6	100,389	-38.1	224,379	-23.4
Total	56,294	-13.4	368,093	-21.8	722,451	-14.3
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	3,151	-28.4	21,234	-39.4	43,337	-27.8
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	38,125	-84.8	544,084	-64.6	1,625,766	-39.4
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	10,249	-73.9	41,453	-44.1
Airport Coach Passengers	3,150	-93.4	111,674	-61.7	369,072	-30.1
Taxis Dispatched	8,558	-89.1	174,942	-67.6	577,147	-40.1
Total Air Train Passengers	183,630	-81.7	2,361,954	-62.3	7,141,609	-35.1
Paid Air Train Passengers	30,337	-89.0	562,253	-66.8	1,976,243	-34.6
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	153,293	-78.9	1,799,701	-60.6	5,165,366	-35.3

EWR

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	14,146,305	5,297,031	19,443,336	65.0	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	328,776	45.5
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,469,714	186,092	1,655,806	70.5	2	UNITED	149,594	66.2
3	AMERICAN	1,642,758	0	1,642,758	76.0	3	UNITED PARCEL	144,049	86.2
4	DELTA	1,279,846	758	1,280,604	80.3	4	KALITTA AIR LLC	14,501	88.2
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,105,167	41,376	1,146,543	84.1	5	SAS	13,371	90.0
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	750,420	0	750,420	86.6	6	ATLAS AIR	10,124	91.4
7	AIR CANADA	0	431,873	431,873	88.0	7	EMIRATES AIRLINES	9,771	92.8
8	FRONTIER AIRLINES	360,303	4,625	364,928	89.3	8	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE	7,151	93.8
9	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	311,020	0	311,020	90.3	9	LUFTHANSA	6,458	94.6
10	SAS	0	297,613	297,613	91.3	10	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	5,096	95.4
11	LUFTHANSA	0	266,059	266,059	92.2	11	BRITISH AIRWAYS	5,076	96.1
12	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	240,094	240,094	93.0	12	EL AL	5,015	96.8
13	PORTER AIRLINES	0	237,211	237,211	93.8	13	EUROWINGS	2,732	97.1
14	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	155,963	155,963	94.3	14	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	2,494	97.5
15	EL AL	0	146,639	146,639	94.8	15	AIR CANADA	2,308	97.8
16	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	138,848	138,848	95.2	16	CARGOJET AIRWAYS	2,171	98.1
17	AIR INDIA	0	132,351	132,351	95.7	17	LOT POLISH	2,100	98.4
18	ALLEGIANT AIR	127,626	0	127,626	96.1	18	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	2,050	98.7
19	SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT	0	99,097	99,097	96.4	19	AIR INDIA	1,518	98.9
20	AER LINGUS	0	97,799	97,799	96.8	20	AUSTRIAN AIRLINES	1,294	99.1

Passengers & Freight by Market Group			Passenger Demog	raphic Data	ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annual	
	· · ·		Business	26.7%	Local Origin & Destination	75.3%
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Leisure/Other	73.3%	Connecting Passengers	24.7%
DOMESTIC	21.261.613	498.072	Male	45.8%	Average age	44.0
	,_0.,0.0	, -	Female	54.2%		
CANADA	1,008,559	2,320	O&D Passenger Mode	of Access:	Local Passenger Residend	e
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	1,282,347	4.032	Private Car	37.2%	NYC	66.3%
OANIBBEAN + BENNIODA	1,202,047	4,002	Drove Rental Car	8.2%	Manhattan	28.9%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	724,633	5,116	Taxi/Limo	22.6%	Brooklyn	15.4%
MEXICO	398,202	302	Uber/Lyft	13.8%	Queens	4.2%
			Bus/Shuttle	10.2%	New Jersey	11.1%
TRANSATLANTIC	4,577,258	187,369	Rail/Subway	8.1%	Westchester & Rockland	10.3%
TRANSPACIFIC	706,391	25,240			Pennsylvania	1.6%
					Connecticut	0.1%

ADI schedules: airlines serving EWR				ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service Fligh		s (daily) Airlines		Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)			
Scheduled		148.4	14	Jet Service Provided	181.7	35		
Commuter		48.7	2	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	15.4	13		
	@Sub-Total	197.1	16	@Sub-Total	197.1	48		
International Passenger Serv	rice			International nonstop cities served				
Scheduled: USA Flag		22.7	4	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		2.6	8	Central America Less Mexico	0.1	2		
	@Sub-Total	25.3	12	Canada	4.7	2		
Freighter Service		20.0		Transpacific	2.9	2		
Freighter Service		_	Transatlantic	11.8	13			
	@Sub-Total 0.0 0		0	Carribean and Bermuda	8.4	6		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 217.5		9	@Sub-Total	27.9	25			
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)		6.5	13	Total number of cities having nonstop service	es 225	73		